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Ogbourne St George Parish Council

Parish Council Budgets

• A Parish Council needs to account for all its funds either as part of an Operations Budget or as part of 
its Reserves (or Earmarks). 

• It cannot carry over money that is “unallocated” – it needs to account for the reason the money is 
held, or it may need to return it to taxpayer.

• The Council should have a Contingency Reserve for unforeseen events and expenses. The goal as 
documented in the Reserves Policy is 30-50% of the Operations Budget.

• Earmarks or Reserves are planned expenses that stretch passed the forthcoming year (multi-year or 
future projects).

• Earmarks are not binding, only intentions: They can be changed by Council if circumstances change

• The Operational Budget is the plan for general operations of the Council for the forthcoming year. 
Again, if things change the budget line items can be amended if circumstances change.

• Changes to Earmarks and Budget lines should be approved at a meeting by a vote



Ogbourne St George Parish Council

Operations Budget & Reserves 2024/2025



Ogbourne St George Parish Council

Forecasted Budget Outcome 2024/2025



Ogbourne St George Parish Council

Reserves Budget 2024/2025



Ogbourne St George Parish Council

Proposed Operations Budget 2025/2026

Covers Full Year 
Salary

General Admin 
Costs

Trees covered by 
Earmarks/Reserves

IT licenses and 
associated costs



Ogbourne St George Parish Council

Proposed Reserves Budget 2025/2026

Needed to pay for 
next election in 

2025

40% of Budget is 
Sufficient

Tree Work Planned but 
has still not happened

Close

Continue to 
increase each year

Close



Ogbourne St George Parish Council

Summary
• Operational Budget of £14,071 should cover all year-to-year expenses for the Council – 

similar to previous year
• Precept should decrease slightly to £14,050 (£0 and 0% per year for a Band D house)
• Precept would be sufficient to cover Operational Expenses for the coming year 

and fund planned reserves
• The Tax Base has reduced slightly. To meet a zero percent increase, income to 

the Council will reduce slightly

Local Parish Tax Base 24/25 Precept 24/25 24/25 Precept Band D
Mildenhall 222 £20,000 £90.70
Ogbourne St George 231 £14082 £60.90
Ramsbury 944 £76,380 £80.91
Ogbourne St Andrew 196 £4,434 £22.65
Aldbourne 813 £54,020 £66.45
Average £64.32

Will now be 
£60.90



Ogbourne St George Parish Council

Summary

• Forecast Spend Of £12,260 of the £13,545 24/25 Budget
• £1,285 to be carried forward

• Reserves to be replenished
• Funding to come from carry forward (£1,285) and precept

• Proposed Operational Budget is £14,071
• Funded by Precept of £14,050

• Tax base has decreased slightly.

• To retain a 0% increase to the public the precept income to the Council will drop from 
£14,082 to £14,050

• Small Decrease in Precept To £14,050 to retain 0% change.



Ogbourne St George Parish Council

Additional Option – Funding Bellfield Improvements

• A £1,000 increase in the Precept would be an additional £4.33 per year for a 
Band D house.

• The increase could be used to fund Bellfield improvements

• If the Extreme Weather provision is sufficient at £1,000 then the proposed 
increase of £500 could be moved to a Bellfield Earmark

• If the Council does not wish to provide the £1,000 provision for community 
grants, this could be moved to the Bellfield Earmark.

• All of the above, along with the Special Projects Earmark would provide up 
to £5,000 of funds for the Bellfield


	Slide 1: Parish Council Budget 2025/26
	Slide 2: Parish Council Budgets
	Slide 3: Operations Budget & Reserves 2024/2025
	Slide 4: Forecasted Budget Outcome 2024/2025
	Slide 5: Reserves Budget 2024/2025
	Slide 6: Proposed Operations Budget 2025/2026
	Slide 7: Proposed Reserves Budget 2025/2026
	Slide 8: Summary
	Slide 9: Summary
	Slide 10: Additional Option – Funding Bellfield Improvements

